State of Florida



Hublic Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: March 14, 2014

TO: Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM: Kelley F. Corbari, Attorney, Office of the General Counsel: RAS Section

RE: Docket No. 120172-WS - Application for staff-assisted rate case in

Highlands County by Country Club Utilities, Inc.

Docket No. 140031-WS – Initiation of show cause proceedings against Country Club Utilities, Inc. in Highlands County for violations of Rule 25-30.120, FAC, Regulatory Assessment Fees; Water and Wastewater Utilities.

Attached please find a copy correspondence sent by Country Club Utilities, Inc. to Commissioner Edgar's Office on March 13, 2014. Please file the attached document in the docket files for Docket Nos. 120172-WS and 140031-WS, as the document concerns Country Club Utilities, Inc.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

KFC

14 MAR IL AM II: 30
COMMISSION

Kelley Corbari

From:

Office Of Commissioner Edgar

Sent:

Thursday, March 13, 2014 12:03 PM

To:

Carlotta Stauffer

Cc: Subject: Kelley Corbari FW: Thank you!

Please file this e-mail in Docket Nos. 140031-WS and 120172-WS. Thank you.

Roberta

Roberta S. Walton Chief Advisor to Commissioner Edgar Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0854

Telephone: (850) 413-6016 Cell: (850) 559-7291

Cell: (850) 559-7291 Fax: (850) 413-6017

roberta.walton@psc.state.fl.us

Please note that Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail message may be subject to public disclosure.

From: rgregharris@gmail.com [mailto:rgregharris@gmail.com] On Behalf Of info@countryclubutilities.com

Sent: Thursday, March 13, 2014 11:21 AM

To: Office Of Commissioner Edgar

Subject: Thank you!

Commissioner Edgar:

I appreciate you,

Thank you so much for hearing my comments this morning and I appreciate your comments as well. I feel more encouraged now than I have in a long time.

Please know that I will do everything in my power to resolve this.

Greg

R. Greg Harris, President
Country Club Utilities, Inc
3035 Wynstone Drive
Sebring, FL 33875
863-385-6330 office 863-381-8201 Cell
www.countryclubutilities.com
email info@countryclubutilities.com